service companies, servicing 1,600+ airports in 110+ countries around the world which cover 95% of world

airport trips, including across the Americas, Europe, Middle East, Africa, Asia and the Pacific.

The Jayride platform aggregates ride service companies and distributes them to travellers at Jayride.com,

AirportShuttles.com, and via travel brand partners including other technology platforms, online travel

agencies, travel management companies, and wholesalers. These travel brands implement Jayride APIs to

sell door-to-door ride services that build traveller confidence and grow their core travel business.

Founded in 2012, Jayride Group is a global company incorporated in Australia and listed on the Australian

Securities Exchange (ASX:JAY).

For more information, please visit www.jayride.com

mailto:corporate@jayride.com
http://www.jayride.com/

Jayride Group Limited (ACN 155 285 528) – 1

Annexure: Pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position

Reflecting the issue of the Convertible Notes based on the last audited reviewed balance sheet of 31 December 2023

Statement of Financial Position

 31 December 2023 Tranche 1 Tranche 2
Combined
Costs Adjusted Position

Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,213,922 525,000 975,000 -90,000 2,623,922
Trade and other receivables 1,218,197   1,218,197
Contract Assets 764,023   764,023
Deposits 17,172   17,172
Prepayments 165,790   165,790
Total current assets 3,379,104 525,000 975,000 -90,000 4,789,104

Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 37,522   37,522
Total non-current assets 37,522 0  0 37,522

Total assets 3,416,626 525,000 975,000 -90,000 4,826,626

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,265,190   3,265,190
Contract liabilities 99,049   99,049
Borrowings 428866   428866
Employee benefits 322,971   322,971

Jayride Group Limited (ACN 155 285 528) – 2

Future transport payments 1,324,499   1,324,499
Total current liabilities 5,440,575 0   0 5,440,575

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings - convertible notes  700,000 1,300,000  2,000,000
Employee benefits 54,569   54,569
Total non-current liabilities 54,569 700,000 1,300,000 0 2,054,569

Total liabilities 5,495,144 700,000 1,300,000 0 7,495,144

Net assets -2,078,518 -175,000 -325,000 -90,000 -2,668,518

Equity
Issued capital 43,847,760   43,847,760
Reserves 1,708,930   1,708,930
Accumulated losses -47,635,208 -175,000 -325,000 -90,000 -48,225,208
Total equity -2,078,518 -175000 -325000 -90,000 -2,668,518

Notes:

• Costs associated with the Convertible Notes relate to the fee paid to the Lead Manager, GBA Capital, for their services to the Company.

• Classification of the Convertible Notes as debt vs equity will be subject to change as part of future audited financial statements preparation.